Resolution No. 24-18

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SCAPPOOSE ACCEPTING THE RESULTS
OF THE NOVEMBER 5, 2024 GENERAL ELECTION

WHEREAS, the Columbia County Clerk has certified the results of the election held in the
City of Scappoose on November 5, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Columbia County Clerk has filed with the City an abstract of the votes of
the election and it is necessary that the City Elections Official now canvass the results of the
election; and

WHEREAS, the certified election results are attached as Exhibit A to this resolution and
the City Council deems it appropriate to accept the official results and to direct the City
Manager to take all required actions relative thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,

Section 1: The City Council hereby accepts and approves the official results of the
November 5, 2024 election as shown in Exhibit A to this resolution.

Section 2: This Resolution shall be effective upon passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council this 16™ day of December, 2024 and signed
by the Mayor and City Recorder in authentication of its passage.

CITY OF SCAPPOOSE, OREGON

Attest: \5@(@/‘)’\;7{”‘/\’ KQ&/\@ O 3V0r/j)ose€h A. Backus

“City Recorder Susan M. Reev¥s MMC




COLUMBIA COUNTY

County Clerk / ST. HELENS, OR 97051

930 Strand St.
Direct (503) 397 3796
columbiacountyor.gov

| certify that the votes recorded on the following abstract/canvass correctly

summarize the tally of votes cast at the Oregon General Election held on

Tuesday, November 5%, 2024.

e PEiRbby g,

Ni‘r *‘Dagéd this 27t day of November, 2024

.....
- .

Debbie Klug
Columbia County Clerk

Service ~ Engagement ~ Connection ~ Innovation



November 5, 2024 General Election
Columbia County, Oregon
Summary Resuits Report

City of Scappoose, City Council B

Vote For 3

Marisa Jacobs
Marty Marquis
Tyler Miller

Joel Haugen
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

City of Scappoose, Mayor

Vote For 1

joseph A Backus
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Certified Final Resuits
November 27, 2024

TOTAL
2,217
1,774
2,234
2,222
123
8,570
9
4,789

13,368

TOTAL
3,106
76
3,182
0
1,274
4,456

VOTE %
25.87%
20.70%
26.07%
25.93%
1.44%
100.00%

VOTE %
97.61%
2.39%
100.00%



November 5, 2024 General Election Certified Final Results
Columbia County, Oregon
Precinct Abstract Report

December 2, 2024
City Council B Mayor
City of Scappoose City of Scappoose
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01 City of Clatskanie 0 0 0 o] 0] O 0 0] of O 0
04 N Clatskanie-Marshland 0 0] 0 o] o o 0 0]l of O 0
05 S Clatskanie 0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 of 0] O 0
06 Delena 0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0] 0] O 0
08 GOBLE 0 0 0 ol ol o 0 ol of o 0
10 Milton 0 0 0 ofl of o 0 ol of o 0
12 McNulty 0 0 0 o] o] o 0 of o o 0
14 Quincy 0 0 0 0o 0 O 0 0] 0] O 0
15 City of Rainier 0 0 0 0l 0] O 0 0] 0f O 0
17 W Rainier 0 0 0 of of o 0 ol o o 0
18 E Rainier 0 0 0 ofl of o 0 o]l of o 0
19 S Warren 0 0 0 0 0] O 0 0] 0] O 0
20 N Warren 0 0 0 ol o] o 0 ol o o 0
21 City St Helens One 0 0 0 0l 0 O 0 0] 0] O 0
24 City St Helens Four 0 0 0 of of o 0 ol o] o 0
26 City St Helens Six 0 0 0 ol of o 0 ol of o 0
31 City of Scappoose One 377| 301| 356] 383] 17| 0] 747 524 12| 0] 191
32 City of Scappoose Two 1162| 917| 1204] 1162] 77| 6| 2600 1672| 41] 0| 663
34 City of Scappoose Four 678] 556 674] 677| 29| 3] 1442 910] 23] 0| 420
35 SE Scappoose 0 0 0 0] 0 O 0 0] 0l O 0
36 Canyon 0 0 0 o/l o] o 0 of of o 0
38 W Scappoose 0 0 0 ol of o 0 o] of o 0
39 Sauvie Island 0 0 0 o] o of o o] ol o 0
40 Yankton 0 0 0 o] o] o 0 ol o] o 0
41 City of Vernonia 0 of o ol o] o 0 o] o] o 0
44 Rural Vernonia 0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 Ol 0] 0 0
46 Apiary 0 0 0 o] o o 0 o of o 0
47 Chapman 0 of o of o] of o of of o 0
48 S Deer Island 0 of o ol o] of o ol o] o 0
49 N Deer Island 0 of o ol o] of o ol o] o 0
50 City of Prescott 0 of o o] ol of o of o] o 0
51 Mist 0 of o o/l o] o 0 ol o] o 0
53 City of Columbia City of o o o o]l of o of of 0 0
COUNTY TOTALS 2217| 1774] 2234] 2222] 123] 9| 4789 3106| 76| of 1274




