Resolution No. 24-18

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SCAPPOOSE ACCEPTING THE RESULTS OF THE NOVEMBER 5, 2024 GENERAL ELECTION

WHEREAS, the Columbia County Clerk has certified the results of the election held in the City of Scappoose on November 5, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Columbia County Clerk has filed with the City an abstract of the votes of the election and it is necessary that the City Elections Official now canvass the results of the election; and

WHEREAS, the certified election results are attached as Exhibit A to this resolution and the City Council deems it appropriate to accept the official results and to direct the City Manager to take all required actions relative thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,

Section 1: The City Council hereby accepts and approves the official results of the November 5, 2024 election as shown in Exhibit A to this resolution.

Section 2: This Resolution shall be effective upon passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council this 16th day of December, 2024 and signed by the Mayor and City Recorder in authentication of its passage.

CITY OF SCAPPOOSE, OREGON

City Recorder Susan M. Reeves, MMC

COLUMBIA COUNTY

County Clerk



I certify that the votes recorded on the following abstract/canvass correctly summarize the tally of votes cast at the Oregon General Election held on Tuesday, November 5th, 2024.

T Dated this 27th day of November, 2024

the Klug

Debbie Klug

Columbia County Clerk

November 5, 2024 General Election Columbia County, Oregon Summary Results Report		Certified Final Results November 27, 2024		
City of Scappoose, City Council B				
Vote For 3	TOTAL	VOTE %		
Marisa Jacobs	2,217	25.87%		
Marty Marquis	1,774	20.70%		
Tyler Miller	2,234	26.07%		
Joel Haugen	2,222	25.93%		
Write-In Totals	123	1.44%		
Total Votes Cast	8,570	100.00%		
Overvotes	9			
Undervotes	4,789			
Contest Totals	13,368			
City of Scappoose, Mayor				
Vote For 1	TOTAL	VOTE %		
Joseph A Backus	3,106	97.61%		
Write-In Totals	76	2.39%		
Total Votes Cast	3,182	100.00%		
Overvotes	0			

Undervotes

Contest Totals

1,274

4,456

November 5, 2024 General Election Columbia County, Oregon **Precinct Abstract Report** December 2, 2024

12 McNulty 14 Quincy 15 City of Rainier

PRECINCT NAME 01 City of Clatskanie 04 N Clatskanie-Marshland

05 S Clatskanie 06 Delena 08 GOBLE 10 Milton

17 W Rainier

18 E Rainier 19 S Warren

20 N Warren

21 City St Helens One

24 City St Helens Four

26 City St Helens Six

31 City of Scappoose One

32 City of Scappoose Two

34 City of Scappoose Four

35 SE Scappoose

36 Canyon

38 W Scappoose

39 Sauvie Island

40 Yankton

41 City of Vernonia

44 Rural Vernonia

46 Apiary

47 Chapman

48 S Deer Island

49 N Deer Island

50 City of Prescott

51 Mist

53 City of Columbia City

COUNTY TOTALS

City Council B City of Scappoose						
Marisa Jacobs	Marty Marquis	Tyler Miller	Joel Haugen	Write-in	OVER VOTES	UNDER VOTES
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
377	301	356	383	17	0	747
1162	917 556	1204	1162	77 29	6	2600 1442
678	556	674	677	29	3	1442
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2217	1774	2234	2222	123	9	4789
2217	1774	2234	2222	123	9	4789

Mayor City of Scappoose						
City of	Scap	opoo	se			
Joseph A Backus	Write-in	OVER VOTES	UNDER VOTES			
0	0	0	0			
0	0	0	0			
0	0	0	0			
0	0	0	0			
0	0	0	0			
0	0	0	0			
0	0	0	0			
0	0	0	0			
0	0	0	0			
0	0	0	0			
0	0	0	0			
0	0	0	0			
0	0	0	0			
0	0	0	0			
0	0	0	0			
0	0	0	0			
524	12	0	191 663 420			
1672	41	0	663			
910	23	0	420			
0	0	0	0			
0	0	0	0			
0	0	0	0			
0	0	0	0			
0	0	0	0			
0	0	0	0			
0	0	0	0			
0	0	0	0			
0	0	0	0			
0	0	0	0			
0	0	0	0			
0	0	0	0 0 0 0 0			
0	0	0	0			
0	0	0	0			
3106	76	0	1274			